News Release





January 29, 2015 SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

Celebrating WAKUWAKU JAPAN 1st Anniversary "AKB48 and JKT48 CONCERT TOGETHER

~Holding hands together with the first sister~
Presented by WAKUWAKU JAPAN 1st Anniversary"

Concert to Be Held in Indonesia on February 20

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President & Chief Executive Officer: Shinji Takada) operates the channel "WAKUWAKU JAPAN," which broadcast in Indonesia and specializes in Japanese contents for overseas audiences. To celebrate its first anniversary as a network, WAKUWAKU JAPAN is sponsoring a concert to be held in Indonesia titled "AKB48 and JKT48 CONCERT TOGETHER ~Holding hands together with the first sister~Presented by WAKUWAKU JAPAN 1st Anniversary" (hereinafter, "concert"). The concert is scheduled to be held on February 20, 2015 and will also broadcast on WAKUWAKU JAPAN.

WAKUWAKU JAPAN will celebrate the one-year anniversary of its launch on February 22, 2015. To mark this special occasion, AKB48 and JKT48, two idol groups who respectively symbolize the nations of Japan and Indonesia, will give a concert on the same stage. The concert will be held on February 20 at Jakarta's Kota Kasablanka, Indonesia. With 16 members of AKB48 joining 67 members of JKT48, a total of 83 idols will come together and give their all in the performance. AKB48 will give the second concert in Indonesia since JKT48 debuted three years ago, and this dream collaboration has been eagerly awaited by local fans.

WAKUWAKU JAPAN's promotion is not limited to the event through its broadcasts in local media but also event collaborations to raise publicity for the concert. As part of these efforts, the channel is partnering with Indonesian multi-channel broadcasting platform BiG TV and its fellow group member, movie theater chain Cinemaxx, to hold premium screenings of the "DOCUMENTARY of AKB48" documentary series. The series consists of three separate documentaries that follow the group, and will be screened over the course of three days. This is the first time that the documentaries will be shown in Indonesia. Appearances by AKB48 and JKT48 are planned at the screenings, where members will greet audiences from the stage and take part in a post-screening talk show.

WAKUWAKU JAPAN has also decided to broadcast concert-centered programming in coming April. The programming will show exclusive footage unavailable from any other media outlet, including detailed coverage of the AKB48 members' visit to Indonesia and the reunion between AKB48 and JKT48.

Domestic broadcasts for the benefit of Japanese fans are also planned after the concert..

Since WAKUWAKU JAPAN first launched, JKT48 has served as channel supporter and has collaborated with the channel in TV commercials, musical events, appearances in original programming, and a variety of other promotional events and initiatives as ambassadors linking Indonesia and Japan. WAKUWAKU JAPAN has been broadcasting AKB48-themed programming continuously since its launch, including the reality show "AKB48 Ne-Mousu TV", the TV drama "Q10," and the movies "The Suicide Song," "JokerGame," and "Bakaleya High School". WAKUWAKU JAPAN also currently broadcasts the group's regular program "Weekly akb". All of these shows boast enthusiastic support from viewers and are among the channel's most popular programs.

AKB48 enjoy a considerable Indonesian fan base, and JKT48 have grown to be symbolic idols of Indonesia. With these two sharing a stage, the concert is already attracting fan in Indonesia, and expectations are high for the two groups.

In the future, WAKUWAKU JAPAN will continue to proactively engage in a broad range of event development activities in order to raise awareness of the channel and expand opportunities for viewership. As WAKUWAKU JAPAN enters a new year, it will also continue to work with a variety of affiliated companies and organizations in addition to AKB48 and JKT48 in order to convey many wonderful aspects of Japan to overseas viewers through its broadcasts.

News Release





<About WAKUWAKU JAPAN>

WAKUWAKU JAPAN is a SKY Perfect JSAT channel that broadcasts the best of Japanese programming in local languages, 24 hours a day It launched on February 22, 2014, and currently broadcast in Indonesia and Myanmar.

<AKB48 & JKT48 Joint Concert Summary>

[Title] "AKB48 and JKT48 CONCERT TOGETHER

 \sim Holding hands together with the first sister \sim

Presented by WAKUWAKU JAPAN 1st Anniversary"

[Special Sponsor] WAKUWAKU JAPAN

[Date & Time] February 20, 2015 starting at 6:30 PM

[Venue] Kota Kasablanka Main Hall, Jakarta, Indonesia

[Participating Members] * Please be aware that performing members may be subject to last-minute changes.

AKB48 (Total: 16 members)

Team A: Sakiko Matsui, Ayaka Morikawa

Team K: Rie Kitahara, Haruka Shimada, Yui Yokoyama

Team B: Natsuki Uchiyama, Ryoka Oshima, Saya Kawamoto, Asuka Kuramochi, Miyu Takeuchi, Wakana Natori, Rena Nozawa, Hikari

Hashimoto, Rina Hirata

Team 4: Nana Okada, Minami Minegishi

JKT48 (Total: 67 members)

Melody Nurramdhani Laksani, Haruka Nakagawa, Rina Chikano and others

[Ticketing Information] Announcements will be made as necessary on the JKT48 Official Site (www.jkt48.com).

[Telecast] To be broadcast on WAKUWAKU JAPAN in April

<Premium Screenings of AKB48 Documentary Features>

[Event Title] WAKUWAKU JAPAN 1st Anniversary

DOCUMENTARY of AKB48 Premium Screening Party & Talk Show

Presented by BiG TV

[Dates & Times] February 16 – 18, 2015 starting at 6:30 PM; 1 feature per day

[Venue] Cinemaxx Plaza FX Sudirman, Jakarta, Indonesia

[Titles to be Screened]

<1> February 16, 2015 Screening

"DOCUMENTARY of AKB48 to be continued" (Original Japanese Release: January 22, 2011)

<2> February 17, 2015 Screening

"DOCUMENTARY of AKB48 Show must go on"

(Original Japanese Release: January 27, 2012)

<3> February 18, 2015 Screening

"DOCUMENTARY OF AKB48 NO FLOWER WITHOUT RAIN"

(Original Japanese Release: February 1, 2013)